# 504440979 06/30/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4487680

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE CLAYTON HANSEN	06/27/2017
NATHAN D. HANSEN	06/27/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FARADAY STRUCTURES, INC.
Street Address:	357 WEST 910 SOUTH
City:	HEBER CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84032

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15640126

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)845-7154

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-845-7153

**Email:** michalene@madsonip.com

Correspondent Name: MADSON IP, P.C. Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 180

Address Line 2: 255 SOUTH HOUND STREET

Address Line 4: MORGAN, UTAH 84050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3270.2.17.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG J. MADSON
SIGNATURE:	/Craig J. Madson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=3270.2.17.2 Assignment#page1.tif source=3270.2.17.2 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504440979 REEL: 042879 FRAME: 0688

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

We, George Clayton Hansen and Nathan D. Hansen, whose residences and post office addresses are as stated below next to our names, hereafter referred to as "Applicants", have invented certain new and useful improvements in ELECTROMAGNETICALLY SHIELDED COVERINGS FOR OPTICAL OPENINGS for which a patent application for a United States Patent was filed June 30, 2017, and was assigned Serial No. 15/640, 126 (herein referred to as "Application"). (We hereby authorize Madson IP, P.C. to enter the application information when known.)

WHEREAS, Faraday Structures, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a principal place of business at 357 West 910 South, Heber City, Utah 84032 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the Application, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which by the Applicants from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Applicants do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee:

The entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in for United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, all previously filed provisional applications for which any of the Patent Applications seek or sought an earlier filing date under 35 U.S.C. §119, all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the Application or any patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries; including the right to file foreign patent applications on the Application in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim benefits of the International Convention for such Application; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for the Application. Applicants further assign to

Assignee the entire right to sue and collect damages for any and all past and present infringement of any patent issuing from the Application.

Applicants also hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and such other Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue patents on the Application to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment and agreement shall be binding upon each of the Applicants on the date of execution as stated below.

(month)	(place)
. La	
George	Clayton Hansen
	th 250 West
Midway	, Utah 84049

Executed this 27 day of Tune, 2017, at files Com, UT. (month) (place)

Nathan D. Hansen

943-West 960 South 2241 South 400 East

Heber, Utah 84032